This FINANCING STATEMENT is presented for filling pursu	ant to the Newada Uniform Commo	roial Codo	**
This Privation of STATE WENT is presented for him grunds. DEBTOR (LAST NAME FIRST)	and to the Nevada Official Comme		Y OR FEDERAL TAX NO.
Gilbert, Michael C.		530-38-8365	
1B. MAILING ADDRESS	1C. CITY, STATE		1D. ZIP CODE
861 Mahogany Drive	Minden, NV		89423
1E. RESIDENCE ADDRESS (IF AN INDIVIDUAL AND DIFFERENT THAN 1B)	1F. CITY, STATE		1G. ZIP CODE
2. ADDITIONAL DEBTOR (IF ANY) (LAST NAME FIRST)		//	OR FEDERAL TAX NO.
Gilbert, Angel Kerr 2B. MAILING ADDRESS	2C. CITY, STATE	538-60-3393	In 710 0005
		\ \	2D. ZIP CODE
Same as 1b Above 2E. RESIDENCE ADDRESS (IF AN INDIVIDUAL AND DIFFERENT THAN 2B)	Same as 1c Above 2F. CITY, STATE		Same as 1c 2G. ZIP CODE
3. DEBTOR(S) TRADE NAMES OR STYLES (IF ANY)		3A. FEDERAL TAX NO.	
4. ADDRESS OF DEBTOR(S) CHIEF PLACE OF BUSINESS (IF ANY)	2A. CITY, STATE		2B. ZIP CODE
861 Mahogany Drive	Minden, NV		89423
5. SECURED PARTY	Military 144	5A. SOCIAL SECURITY NO. OR BANK TRA	
NAME First Security Bank of Nevada		NO. OR BANK TRA	NSIT AND A.B.A. NO.
MAILING ADDRESS 901 North Stewart		88-0249697	
CITY Carson City STATE NV	ZIP CODE 89701-4082		
. ASSIGNEE OF SECURED PARTY (IF ANY) NAME		6A. SOCIAL SECURITY NO. OR BANK TRA	/ NO., FEDERAL TAX NSIT AND A.B.A. NO.
MAILING ADDRESS			
CITY STATE	ZIP CODE		
All Fixtures; whether any of the foregoing is owned now or acquired lato any of the foregoing; all records of any kind relating to any of the insurance, general intangibles and accounts proceeds). This Financing Statement is to be recorded in the real estate records, estate: 1663 Highway 395, Minden, NV 89423.	he foregoing; all proceeds relat	ting to any of the fore	egoing (including
to any of the foregoing; all records of any kind relating to any of the insurance, general intangibles and accounts proceeds). This Financing Statement is to be recorded in the real estate records. estate: 1663 Highway 395, Minden, NV 89423.	he foregoing; all proceeds related Some or all of the collateral is	ting to any of the fore	egoing (including
to any of the foregoing; all records of any kind relating to any of the insurance, general intangibles and accounts proceeds). This Financing Statement is to be recorded in the real estate records, estate: 1663 Highway 395, Minden, NV 89423. SIGNATURE OF RECORD OWNER	he foregoing; all proceeds related Some or all of the collateral is	ting to any of the fore	egoing (including
to any of the foregoing; all records of any kind relating to any of the insurance, general intangibles and accounts proceeds). This Financing Statement is to be recorded in the real estate records, estate: 1663 Highway 395, Minden, NV 89423. SIGNATURE OF RECORD OWNER (TYPE) RECORD OWNER OR REAL PROPERTY	he foregoing; all proceeds related Some or all of the collateral is	ting to any of the fore	egoing (including ag described real
to any of the foregoing; all records of any kind relating to any of the insurance, general intangibles and accounts proceeds). This Financing Statement is to be recorded in the real estate records. estate: 1663 Highway 395, Minden, NV 89423. A	he foregoing; all proceeds related Some or all of the collateral is 7C. S. MAXIMUM A BE SECURE Proceeds of above described original collateral in which a security interest was perfected	MOUNT OF INDEBTEDNESS TO AT ANY ONE TIME (OPTION) Collateral was brown subject to security in	egoing (including ag described real
to any of the foregoing; all records of any kind relating to any of the insurance, general intangibles and accounts proceeds). This Financing Statement is to be recorded in the real estate records. estate: 1663 Highway 395, Minden, NV 89423. SIGNATURE OF RECORD OWNER B	Proceeds of above described original collateral in which a security interest was perfected	MOUNT OF INDEBTEDNESS TO AT ANY ONE TIME (OPTION) Collateral was brown subject to security in	egoing (including ag described real
to any of the foregoing; all records of any kind relating to any of the insurance, general intangibles and accounts proceeds). This Financing Statement is to be recorded in the real estate records. estate: 1663 Highway 395, Minden, NV 89423. SIGNATURE OF RECORD OWNER SIGNATURE OF RECORD OWNER Check A X Proceeds of collateral are also covered also covered Check If Applicable DEBTOR IS A "TRANSMITTING UTILITY" IN ACCORDANCE WITH NRS 70 Applicable Check A TRANSMITTING UTILITY" IN ACCORDANCE WITH NRS 70 Applicable Check A TRANSMITTING UTILITY" IN ACCORDANCE WITH NRS 70 Applicable Check A TRANSMITTING UTILITY" IN ACCORDANCE WITH NRS 70 Applicable Check A TRANSMITTING UTILITY" IN ACCORDANCE WITH NRS 70 Applicable	he foregoing; all proceeds related Some or all of the collateral is 7C. S. MAXIMUM A BE SECURE Proceeds of above described original collateral in which a security interest was perfected 4.205 AND NRS 104.9403 1999 12. This Spa (Date, Time)	MOUNT OF INDEBTEDNESS TO AT ANY ONE TIME (OPTION) Collateral was brown subject to security in jurisdiction Collateral was brown subject to security in jurisdiction	egoing (including ag described real
to any of the foregoing; all records of any kind relating to any of the insurance, general intangibles and accounts proceeds). This Financing Statement is to be recorded in the real estate records. estate: 1663 Highway 395, Minden, NV 89423. SIGNATURE OF RECORD OWNER B	he foregoing; all proceeds related Some or all of the collateral is 7C. S. MAXIMUM A BE SECURE Proceeds of above described original collateral in which a security interest was perfected 4.205 AND NRS 104.9403 1999 12. This Spa (Date, Time)	MOUNT OF INDEBTEDNESS TO AT ANY ONE TIME (OPTION) Collateral was brown subject to security in jurisdiction	egoing (including ag described real
to any of the foregoing; all records of any kind relating to any of the insurance, general intangibles and accounts proceeds). This Financing Statement is to be recorded in the real estate records. estate: 1663 Highway 395, Minden, NV 89423. SIGNATURE OF RECORD OWNER SIGNATURE OF RECORD OWNER TYPE) RECORD OWNER OR REAL PROPERTY Check A X Proceeds of collateral are also covered also covered Check If DEBTOR IS A "TRANSMITTING UTILITY" IN ACCORDANCE WITH NRS 70 Applicable Check Applicable	he foregoing; all proceeds related Some or all of the collateral is 7C. S. MAXIMUM A BE SECURE Proceeds of above described original collateral in which a security interest was perfected 4.205 AND NRS 104.9403 1999 12. This Spa (Date, Time)	MOUNT OF INDEBTEDNESS TO AT ANY ONE TIME (OPTION) Collateral was brown subject to security in jurisdiction Collateral was brown subject to security in jurisdiction	egoing (including ag described real
to any of the foregoing; all records of any kind relating to any of the insurance, general intangibles and accounts proceeds). This Financing Statement is to be recorded in the real estate records. estate: 1663 Highway 395, Minden, NV 89423. SIGNATURE OF RECORD OWNER SIGNATURE OF RECORD OWNER TYPE) RECORD OWNER OR REAL PROPERTY Check A X Proceeds of collateral are also covered also covered Check If DEBTOR IS A "TRANSMITTING UTILITY" IN ACCORDANCE WITH NRS 70 Applicable Check A TRANSMITTING UTILITY" IN ACCORDANCE WITH NRS 70 Applicable Michael C. Gilbert Angel Kerr Gilb	he foregoing; all proceeds related Some or all of the collateral is 7C. S. MAXIMUM A BE SECURE Proceeds of above described original collateral in which a security interest was perfected 4.205 AND NRS 104.9403 1999 12. This Spa (Date, Time)	MOUNT OF INDEBTEDNESS TO AT ANY ONE TIME (OPTION) Collateral was brown subject to security in jurisdiction Collateral was brown subject to security in jurisdiction	egoing (including ag described real
to any of the foregoing; all records of any kind relating to any of the insurance, general intangibles and accounts proceeds). This Financing Statement is to be recorded in the real estate records. estate: 1663 Highway 395, Minden, NV 89423. SIGNATURE OF RECORD OWNER Check A Proceeds of collateral are also covered Check I DEBTOR IS A "TRANSMITTING UTILITY" IN ACCORDANCE WITH NRS 70 Applicable Check DEBTOR IS A "TRANSMITTING UTILITY" IN ACCORDANCE WITH NRS 70 Applicable Michael C. Gilbert By: SIGNATURE OF DEBTOR(S) First Security Bank of Nevada	he foregoing; all proceeds related Some or all of the collateral is 7C. S. MAXIMUM A BE SECURE Proceeds of above described original collateral in which a security interest was perfected 4.205 AND NRS 104.9403 12. This Spa (Date, This)	MOUNT OF INDEBTEDNESS TO AT ANY ONE TIME (OPTION) Collateral was brown subject to security in jurisdiction	ogoing (including ing described real of the control
to any of the foregoing; all records of any kind relating to any of the insurance, general intangibles and accounts proceeds). This Financing Statement is to be recorded in the real estate records. estate: 1663 Highway 395, Minden, NV 89423. SIGNATURE OF RECORD OWNER Check A Proceeds of collateral are also covered also covered also covered Check A DEBTOR IS A TRANSMITTING UTILITY* IN ACCORDANCE WITH NRS 70 Applicable DEBTOR IS A TRANSMITTING UTILITY* IN ACCORDANCE WITH NRS 70 Applicable Michael C. Gilbert Angel Kerr Gilbert Signature(s) OF DEBTOR(S) First Security Bank of Nevada Wice Pressure of the state of the s	he foregoing; all proceeds related for some or all of the collateral is 7C. S. MAXIMUM A BE SECURE Proceeds of above described original collateral in which a security interest was perfected 4.205 AND NRS 104.9403 12. This Span (Date, Time, Interest was perfected to the collateral in which a security interest was perfected to the collateral in which a security interest was perfected.	MOUNT OF INDEBTEDNESS TO AT ANY ONE TIME (OPTION) Collateral was brown subject to security in jurisdiction	egoing (including ag described real of the control
to any of the foregoing; all records of any kind relating to any of the insurance, general intangibles and accounts proceeds). This Financing Statement is to be recorded in the real estate records. estate: 1663 Highway 395, Minden, NV 89423. SIGNATURE OF RECORD OWNER SIGNATURE OF RECORD OWNER TYPE) RECORD OWNER OR REAL PROPERTY Check A Proceeds of collateral are also covered DEBTOR IS A TRANSMITTING UTILITY* IN ACCORDANCE WITH NRS 70 Applicable Michael C. Gilbert By: Michael C. Gilbert Angel Kerr Gilbert By: SIGNATURE (5) OF DEBTOR(S) First Security Bank of Nevada	Some or all of the collateral is 7C. S. MAXIMUM A BE SECURE Proceeds of above described original collateral in which a security interest was perfected 4.205 AND NRS 104.9403 12. This Spa (Date, Time) (Date, Time) (Date, Time) (TITLE) ESIGENT (TITLE) IN OFFICE	MOUNT OF INDEBTEDNESS TO DAT ANY ONE TIME (OPTION) Collateral was brown subject to security in jurisdiction	egoing (including ag described real of the control
to any of the foregoing; all records of any kind relating to any of the insurance, general intangibles and accounts proceeds). This Financing Statement is to be recorded in the real estate records. estate: 1663 Highway 395, Minden, NV 89423. SIGNATURE OF RECORD OWNER B	Some or all of the collateral is 7C. S. MAXIMUM A BE SECURE Proceeds of above described original collateral in which a security interest was perfected 4.205 AND NRS 104.9403 12. This Spa (Date, Time) (Date, Time) (Date, Time) (TITLE) ESIGENT (TITLE) IN OFFICE	MOUNT OF INDEBTEDNESS TO DAT ANY ONE TIME (OPTION) Collateral was brown subject to security in jurisdiction	egoing (including ag described real of the control
to any of the foregoing; all records of any kind relating to any of the insurance, general intangibles and accounts proceeds). This Financing Statement is to be recorded in the real estate records. estate: 1663 Highway 395, Minden, NV 89423. A	Proceeds of above described original collateral in which a security interest was perfected 12. This Span (Date, Time, ITTLE) Proceeds of above described original collateral in which a security interest was perfected 1999 (Date, Time, ITTLE) RE(DOUGL	MOUNT OF INDEBTEDNESS TO DAT ANY ONE TIME (OPTION) Collateral was brown subject to security in jurisdiction	egoing (including ag described real of the control
to any of the foregoing; all records of any kind relating to any of the insurance, general intangibles and accounts proceeds). This Financing Statement is to be recorded in the real estate records. estate: 1663 Highway 395, Minden, NV 89423. A. SIGNATURE OF RECORD OWNER B. (TYPE) RECORD OWNER OR REAL PROPERTY Check If A Proceeds of collateral are also covered also covered also covered also covered DEBTOR IS A TRANSMITTING UTILITY* IN ACCORDANCE WITH NRS 70 Applicable DEBTOR IS A TRANSMITTING UTILITY* IN ACCORDANCE WITH NRS 70 Applicable DEBTOR IS A TRANSMITTING UTILITY* IN ACCORDANCE WITH NRS 70 Applicable DEBTOR IS A TRANSMITTING UTILITY* IN ACCORDANCE WITH NRS 70 Applicable DEBTOR IS A TRANSMITTING UTILITY* IN ACCORDANCE WITH NRS 70 Applicable DEBTOR IS A TRANSMITTING UTILITY* IN ACCORDANCE WITH NRS 70 Applicable DEBTOR IS A TRANSMITTING UTILITY* IN ACCORDANCE WITH NRS 70 Applicable DEBTOR IS A TRANSMITTING UTILITY* IN ACCORDANCE WITH NRS 70 Applicable DEBTOR IS A TRANSMITTING UTILITY* IN ACCORDANCE WITH NRS 70 Applicable DEBTOR IS A TRANSMITTING UTILITY* IN ACCORDANCE WITH NRS 70 Applicable DEBTOR IS A TRANSMITTING UTILITY* IN ACCORDANCE WITH NRS 70 Applicable DEBTOR IS A TRANSMITTING UTILITY* IN ACCORDANCE WITH NRS 70 Applicable DEBTOR IS A TRANSMITTING UTILITY* IN ACCORDANCE WITH NRS 70 Applicable DEBTOR IS A TRANSMITTING UTILITY* IN ACCORDANCE WITH NRS 70 Applicable DEBTOR IS A TRANSMITTING UTILITY* IN ACCORDANCE WITH NRS 70 Applicable DEBTOR IS A TRANSMITTING UTILITY* IN ACCORDANCE WITH NRS 70 Applicable DEBTOR IS A TRANSMITTING UTILITY* IN ACCORDANCE WITH NRS 70 Applicable DEBTOR IS A TRANSMITTING UTILITY* IN ACCORDANCE WITH NRS 70 Applicable DEBTOR IS A TRANSMITTING UTILITY* IN ACCORDANCE WITH NRS 70 Applicable DEBTOR IS A TRANSMITTING UTILITY* IN ACCORDANCE WITH NRS 70 Applicable DEBTOR IS A TRANSMITTING UTILITY* IN ACCORDANCE WITH NRS 70 Applicable DEBTOR IS A TRANSMITTING UTILITY* IN ACCORDANCE WITH NRS 70 Applicable DEBTOR IS A TRANSMITTING UTILITY* IN ACCORDANCE WITH NRS	Some or all of the collateral is 7C. S. MAXIMUM A BE SECURE Proceeds of above described original collateral in which a security interest was perfected 4.205 AND NRS 104.9403 12. This Spa (Date, Time) (Date, Time) (Date, Time) (TITLE) ESIGENT (TITLE) IN OFFICE	MOUNT OF INDEBTEDNESS TO DAT ANY ONE TIME (OPTION) Collateral was brown subject to security in jurisdiction	egoing (including ag described real of the control
to any of the foregoing; all records of any kind relating to any of the insurance, general intangibles and accounts proceeds). This Financing Statement is to be recorded in the real estate records. estate: 1663 Highway 395, Minden, NV 89423. A. SIGNATURE OF RECORD OWNER B. (TYPE) RECORD OWNER OR REAL PROPERTY Check A Proceeds of the collateral are also covered also covered also covered also covered also covered also covered Check I DEBTOR IS A TRANSMITTING UTILITY* IN ACCORDANCE WITH NRS 70 and the collateral are also covered also covered also covered also covered DEBTOR IS A TRANSMITTING UTILITY* IN ACCORDANCE WITH NRS 70 and the collateral are also covered also cov	Proceeds of above described original collateral in which a security interest was perfected 12. This Spa (Date, Title) 1999 11. This Spa (Date, Title) 2. This Spa (Date, Title) 2. This Spa (Date, Title) 3. This Spa (Date, Title) 3. This Spa (Date, Title) 4. 205 AND NRS 104.9403	MOUNT OF INDEBTEDNESS TO AT ANY ONE TIME (OPTION) Collateral was brown subject to security in jurisdiction Collateral was brown subject to security in jurisdiction	egoing (including ag described real of the control
to any of the foregoing; all records of any kind relating to any of the insurance, general intangibles and accounts proceeds). This Financing Statement is to be recorded in the real estate records. estate: 1663 Highway 395, Minden, NV 89423. A SIGNATURE OF RECORD OWNER B (TYPE) RECORD OWNER OR REAL PROPERTY Check A Proceeds of collateral are also covered If Applicable DEBTOR IS A TRANSMITTING UTILITY* IN ACCORDANCE WITH NRS 70 (Date). August 25 Michael C. Gilbert Angel Kerr Gilbert By: By: SIGNATURE (6) OF DEBTOR(S) First Security Bank of Nevada By: Wice Present Hooleenmans secured party(ies) Return Copy to IAME First Security Bank of Nevada 901 North Stewart Carson City, NV 89701-4082	Proceeds of above described original collateral in which a security interest was perfected 12. This Spa (Date, Title) 1999 11. This Spa (Date, Title) 2. This Spa (Date, Title) 2. This Spa (Date, Title) 3. This Spa (Date, Title) 3. This Spa (Date, Title) 4. 205 AND NRS 104.9403	MOUNT OF INDEBTEDNESS TO AT ANY ONE TIME (OPTION) Collateral was brown subject to security in jurisdiction	ogoing (including ag described real of AL) Oght into this State interest in another
to any of the foregoing; all records of any kind relating to any of the insurance, general intangibles and accounts proceeds). This Financing Statement is to be recorded in the real estate records. estate: 1663 Highway 395, Minden, NV 89423. A SIGNATURE OF RECORD OWNER B (TYPE) RECORD OWNER OR REAL PROPERTY Check Applicable Check Collateral are also covered Check DeBTOR IS A TRANSMITTING UTILITY* IN ACCORDANCE WITH NRS 70 also covered DEBTOR IS A TRANSMITTING UTILITY* IN ACCORDANCE WITH NRS 70 also covered Michael C. Gilbert Angel Kerr Gilbert By: SIGNATURE (5) OF DEBTOR(S) First Security Bank of Nevada By: Return Copy to IAME First Security Bank of Nevada 901 North Stewart	Proceeds of above described original collateral in which a security interest was perfected 12. This Spa (Date, Time) 1999 11. This Spa (Date, Time) 1999 SEF	MOUNT OF INDEBTEDNESS TO AT ANY ONE TIME (OPTION) Collateral was brown subject to security in jurisdiction Collateral was brown subject to security in jurisdiction	egoing (including ag described real of the control